TOUR DU RWANDA 2023
STAGE 3

HUYE > MUSANZE

Tuesday February 21
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Date : 21/02/2023

Organisateur - Organiser :

Epreuve - Race :

CLASSEMENT DE L'ETAPE

STAGE CLASSIFICATION

FEDERATION RWANDAISE DE CYCLISME
Tour du Rwanda 2023

HUYE > MUSANZE

é Aljf:u ?

Etape - Stage: 3

Distance : 199.5 km

Moyenne - Average : 38.168km/h

Rang Dqs. ucl ID NOM Pr(_énom Equipe Nat. Te‘mps Ecart Bonif. pg.

Rank  Bib Last name First Name Team Nat. Time Gap Bon.
1 81 10023500757 MULUEBERHAN Henok GREEN PROJECT-BARDIANIC  ER| 05h13'37"
2 54 10049026713 * LECERF William Junior SOUDAL QUICK-STEP DEVO BEL 05h13'37"
3 41 10008665821 BUDIAK Anatolii TERENGGANU POLYGON CY  UKR 05h13'39" 02"
4 31 10007452816 DE LA PARTE Victor TOTALENERGIES ESP 05h13'44" o7"
5 75 10030348351 * CALZONI Walter Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM ITA 05h13'48" 11"
6 91 10007609329 BIZKARRA ETXEGIBEL Mikel EUSKALTEL-EUSKADI ESP 05h13'48" "
7 74 10014093979 BADILATTI Matteo Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM Sul 05h13'48" "
8 53 10065008875 * GELDERS Gil SOUDAL QUICK-STEP DEVO BEL 05h13'48" "
9 85 10029928928 * TOLIO Alex GREEN PROJECT-BARDIANIC | TA 05h13'48" "
10 124 10054377978 * CURRIE Logan BOLTON EQUITIES BLACK SP NZL 05h13'48" "
11 32 10009749692 BONNET Thomas TOTALENERGIES FRA 05h13'48" "
12 61 10060129674 YEMANE Dawit BIKE AID ERI 05h13'48" "
13 42 10009351790 EYOB Metkel TERENGGANU POLYGON CY ERI 05h13'48" "
14 62 10063772531 * MUHOZA Eric BIKE AID RWA 05h13'48" "
15 131 10013718511 MAIN Kent SOUTH AFRICA RSA 05h13'48" "
16 55 10023143170 * REINDERINK Pepijn SOUDAL QUICK-STEP DEVO NED 05h13'48" "
17 94 10008748572 ITURRIA SEGUROLA Mikel EUSKALTEL-EUSKADI ESP 05h13'58" 21"
18 152 10003214724 KUSZTOR Péter TEAM NOVO NORDISK HUN 05h14'01" 24"
19 115 10097530652 * BLACKMORE Peter Joseph GREAT BRITAIN GBR 05h14'04" 27"
20 35 10067842790 * VERCHER Matteo TOTALENERGIES FRA 05h14'04" "
21 105 10051994206 PICCOLI James CHINA GLORY CONTINENTAL  CAN 05h14'04" "
22 1 10004393676 FROOME Christopher ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH GBR 05h14'11" 34"
23 84 10015919603 TAROZZI Manuele GREEN PROJECT-BARDIANIC  |TA 05h14'24" 47"
24 93 10015710041 IRIBAR JAUREGI Unai EUSKALTEL-EUSKADI ESP 05h14'26" 49"
25 83 10007742503 GABBURO Davide GREEN PROJECT-BARDIANIC | TA 05h14'35" 58"
26 33 10008934791 GRELLIER Fabien TOTALENERGIES FRA 05h14'46" 01'09"
27 104 10008065431 DE ROSSI Lucas CHINA GLORY CONTINENTAL  FRA 05h14'48" 01'11"
28 13 10107267937 * NIYONKURU Samuel RWANDA RWA 05h14'52" 01'15"
29 133 10062357442 * ORMISTON Callum SOUTH AFRICA RSA 05h15'04" 01'27"
30 122 10015011742 FOUCHE James BOLTON EQUITIES BLACK SP NZL 05h15'21" 01'44"
31 123 10008088467 ORAM James BOLTON EQUITIES BLACK SP NZL 05h1527" 01'50"
32 143 10017825651 PRITZEN Marc Oliver EF EDUCATION - NIPPODEV  RSA 05h17'15" 03'38"
33 25 10119215509 * AMAN Awet ERITREA ERI 05h17'22" 03'45" 20"
34 12 10009060992 NSENGIMANA Jean Bosco RWANDA RWA 05h17'28" 03'51"
35 141 10088118824 * FJELLHEIM Henrik Teslo EF EDUCATION - NIPPODEV  NOR 05h19'28" 05'51"
36 5 10110897555 * KESSLER Cole ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH USA 05h19'28" "
37 151 10007659243 PLANET Charles TEAM NOVO NORDISK FRA 05h19'28" "
38 4 10056551990 * RAISBERG Nadav ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH ISR 05h19'28" "
39 64 10056275643 * JUNEAU Francis BIKE AID CAN 05h19'28" " 20"
40 184 10055923817 ED DOGHMY Achraf MAROC MAR 05h19'28" "
41 15 10063734741 MANIZABAYO Eric RWANDA RWA 05h19'28" "
42 154 10004864532 LOZANO RIBA David TEAM NOVO NORDISK ESP 05h21'14" 07'37"
43 132 10102170787 * CRAUSE Pedri SOUTH AFRICA RSA 05h22'39" 09'02"
44 92 10042478708 ETXEBERRIA ZAFRA Asier EUSKALTEL-EUSKADI ESP 05h22'39" "
45 173 10052181435 * KRASTS Alekss TARTU2024 CYCLING TEAM LAT 05h22'39" "
46 11 10063787079 MUGISHA Moise RWANDA RWA 05h22'39" "
47 145 10047277073 * TOUPALIK Jakub EF EDUCATION - NIPPODEV  CZE 05h22'39" "
48 125 10009316327 STEWART Mark BOLTON EQUITIES BLACK SP GBR 05h22'39" "
49 23 10118859336 * HABTEAB Yoel ERITREA ERI 05h23'42" 10'05"
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50 111 10055291596 * BROUGH Jack

51 82 10010643207 FIORELLI Filippo

52 24 10118859235 * AREFAYNE Aklilu

53 43 10007179903 MEIJERS Jeroen

54 95 10023556331 * BERASATEGI GARMENDIA Xabier
55 121 10009979361 CHRISTENSEN Ryan

56 183 10049713591 * MAATOUGUI Nasr Eddine
57 194 10096183059 NSENGIYUMVA Shemu

58 44 10009060285 CAHYADI Aiman

59 14 10115842939 * MASENGESHO -

60 153 10015809869 BRAND Sam

61 34 10015289810 JEANNIERE Emilien

62 191 10083039155 * HAKIZIMANA Felicien

63 21 10006564456 TEKLEHAIMANOT Daniel
64 51 10023821362 * VERNON Ethan

65 113 10083354003 * CARRICK-ANDERSON Corran
66 22 10076590170 * ANDEMARIAM Hager

67 134 10092820795 * KROS Eric

68 144 10095228520 * TODOME Yuhi

69 65 10009177800 MATTHEIS Oliver

70 171 10009965823 KISKONEN Siim

71 175 10016520595 * PAJUR Markus

72 2 10063397564 * WEINBERG Roi

73 73 10096260154 * ARAYA Zeray Nahom

74 103 10009438484 LIU Jiankun

75 181 10049524241 KHAFI Oussama

76 45 10014871801 MOHD ZARIFF Muhamad Nur Aiman
77 101 10109152767 * SU Haoyu

78 102 10086002507 TENG Geng

79 182 10049507467 * SAAOUD Mohammed

80 172 10107792545 * KNAAPI Markus

81 114 10100390536 * HICKS James Dylan

82 192 10063778894 * BIGIRIMANA Jean Nepo

Aucun coureur hors-délai / No OTL

Nombre de partants : 86

NON PARTANTS - DN S

Dossard/Bib 63 - MOL Wesley - BIKE AID - 10015685183

Numbers : 1

ABANDONS - DNF

GREAT BRITAIN

GREEN PROJECT-BARDIANIC
ERITREA

TERENGGANU POLYGON CY
EUSKALTEL-EUSKADI
BOLTON EQUITIES BLACK SP
MAROC

MAY STARS

TERENGGANU POLYGON CY
RWANDA

TEAM NOVO NORDISK
TOTALENERGIES

MAY STARS

ERITREA

SOUDAL QUICK-STEP DEVO
GREAT BRITAIN

ERITREA

SOUTH AFRICA

EF EDUCATION - NIPPO DEV
BIKE AID

TARTU2024 CYCLING TEAM
TARTU2024 CYCLING TEAM
ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH
Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM
CHINA GLORY CONTINENTAL
MAROC

TERENGGANU POLYGON CY
CHINA GLORY CONTINENTAL
CHINA GLORY CONTINENTAL
MAROC

TARTU2024 CYCLING TEAM
GREAT BRITAIN

MAY STARS

Dossard/Bib 71 - HAGEN Carl Fredrik - Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM - 10088502578

Dossard/Bib 155 - DAUGE Lucas - TEAM NOVO NORDISK - 10026033265

Dossard/Bib 174 - KURITS Joonas - TARTU2024 CYCLING TEAM - 10015383069

Dossard/Bib 185 - SEKKAK Imad - MAROC - 10031015328

Numbers : 4
Juge a l'arrivée
KAYINAMURA Idée Patrick
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05h23'59"
05h25'12"
05h25'12"
05h25'12"
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05h25'12"
05h26'17"
05h31'07"
05h31'08"
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05h41'43"
05h47'11"
05h53'38"
05h53'51"

10'22"
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20"
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2017
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28'06"
33'34"
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Date :

Organisateur - Organiser :

21/02/2023

CLASSEMENT GENERAL
GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

HUYE > MUSANZE

FEDERATION RWANDAISE DE CYCLISME

VISIT

RWANDA

Etape - Stage :

3

Epreuve - Race:  Tour du Rwanda 2023 Distance : 448 km
Moyenne - Average : 39.472km/h

Rang Dqs. ucl ID NOM Pr(_énom Equipe Nat. Te‘mps Ecart

Rank  Bib Last name First Name Team Nat. Time Gap

1 81 10023500757 MULUEBERHAN Henok GREEN PROJECT-BARDIANICSF- ERI 11h20'59"

2 54 10049026713 * LECERF William Junior SOUDAL QUICK-STEP DEVO TEA BEL 11h20'59"

3 41 10008665821 BUDIAK Anatolii TERENGGANU POLYGON CYCLIN  UKR 11h21'01" 02"
4 31 10007452816 DE LA PARTE Victor TOTALENERGIES ESP 11h21'06" o7"

5 75 10030348351 * CALZONI Walter Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM ITA 11h21'10" 11"

6 32 10009749692 BONNET Thomas TOTALENERGIES FRA 11h21'10" "

7 61 10060129674 YEMANE Dawit BIKE AID ERI 11h21'10" "

8 42 10009351790 EYOB Metkel TERENGGANU POLYGON CYCLIN  ER] 11h21'10" "

9 124 10054377978 * CURRIE Logan BOLTON EQUITIES BLACK SPOKE  NZL 11h21'10" "
10 62 10063772531 * MUHOZA Eric BIKE AID RWA 11h21'10" "
11 55 10023143170 * REINDERINK Pepijn SOUDAL QUICK-STEPDEVOTEA  NED 11h21'10" "
12 74 10014093979 BADILATTI Matteo Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM Sul 11h21'10" "
13 85 10029928928 * TOLIO Alex GREEN PROJECT-BARDIANICSF- ITA 11h21'10" "
14 91 10007609329 BIZKARRA ETXEGIBEL Mikel EUSKALTEL-EUSKADI ESP 11h21'10" "
15 131 10013718511 MAIN Kent SOUTH AFRICA RSA 11h21'10" "
16 94 10008748572 ITURRIA SEGUROLA Mikel EUSKALTEL-EUSKADI ESP 11h21'20" 21"
17 152 10003214724 KUSZTOR Péter TEAM NOVO NORDISK HUN 11h21'23" 24"
18 115 10097530652 * BLACKMORE Peter Joseph GREAT BRITAIN GBR 11h21'26" 27"
19 35 10067842790 *VERCHER Matteo TOTALENERGIES FRA 11h21'26" "
20 105 10051994206 PICCOLI James CHINA GLORY CONTINENTALCY ~ CAN 11h21'26" "
21 1 10004393676 FROOME Christopher ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH GBR 11h21'41" 42"
22 53 10065008875 * GELDERS Gil SOUDAL QUICK-STEP DEVO TEA BEL 11h21'42" 43"
23 84 10015919603 TAROZZ| Manuele GREEN PROJECT-BARDIANICSF- ITA 11h21'46" 47"
24 93 10015710041 IRIBAR JAUREGI Unai EUSKALTEL-EUSKADI ESP 11h21'48" 49"
25 83 10007742503 GABBURO Davide GREEN PROJECT-BARDIANICSF- ITA 11h22'07" 01'08"
26 33 10008934791 GRELLIER Fabien TOTALENERGIES FRA 11h22'08" 01'09"
27 104 10008065431 DE ROSSI Lucas CHINA GLORY CONTINENTAL CY FRA 11h22'10" 01'11"
28 13 10107267937 * NIYONKURU Samuel RWANDA RWA 11h22'14" 01'15"
29 133 10062357442 * ORMISTON Callum SOUTH AFRICA RSA 11h22'26" o0127"
30 123 10008088467 ORAM James BOLTON EQUITIES BLACK SPOKE  NZL 11h22'49" 01'50"
31 12 10009060992 NSENGIMANA Jean Bosco RWANDA RWA 11h26'13" 05'14"
32 25 10119215509 * AMAN Awet ERITREA ERI 11h26'31" 05'32"
33 4 10056551990 * RAISBERG Nadav ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH ISR 11h26'50" 05'51"
34 151 10007659243 PLANET Charles TEAM NOVO NORDISK FRA 11h26'50" "
35 184 10055923817 ED DOGHMY Achraf MAROC MAR 11h26'50" "
36 15 10063734741 MANIZABAYO Eric RWANDA RWA 11h26'50" "
37 5 10110897555 * KESSLER Cole ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH USA 11h27'37" 06'38"
38 64 10056275643 * JUNEAU Francis BIKE AID CAN 11h27'57" 06'58"
39 154 10004864532 LOZANO RIBA David TEAM NOVO NORDISK ESP 11h29'23" 08'24"
40 141 10088118824 * FJELLHEIM Henrik Teslo EF EDUCATION - NIPPO DEVELO  NOR 11h29'55" 08'56"
41 125 10009316327 STEWART Mark BOLTON EQUITIES BLACK SPOKE ~ GBR 11h30'01" 09'02"
42 132 10102170787 * CRAUSE Pedri SOUTH AFRICA RSA 11h30'01" "
43 11 10063787079 MUGISHA Moise RWANDA RWA 11h30'48" 09'49"
44 145 10047277073 * TOUPALIK Jakub EF EDUCATION - NIPPO DEVELO CZE 11h30'48" "
45 111 10055291596 * BROUGH Jack GREAT BRITAIN GBR 11h31'21" 10'22"
46 173 10052181435 * KRASTS Alekss TARTU2024 CYCLING TEAM LAT 11h31'28" 10'29"
47 92 10042478708 ETXEBERRIA ZAFRA Asier EUSKALTEL-EUSKADI ESP 11h31'28" "
48 143 10017825651 PRITZEN Marc Oliver EF EDUCATION - NIPPO DEVELO RSA 11h32'12" 11'13"
49 122 10015011742 FOUCHE James BOLTON EQUITIES BLACK SPOKE  NZL 11h32'20" 11'21"
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50 23
51 43
52 82
53 95
54 121
55 24
56 183
57 51
58 44
59 2

60 181
61 34
62 175
63 171
64 144
65 22
66 21
67 153
68 73
69 65
70 45
71 14
72 113
73 134
74 103
75 182
76 101
77 172
78 102
79 194
80 191
81 114
82 192

10118859336
10007179903
10010643207
10023556331
10009979361
10118859235
10049713591
10023821362
10009060285
10063397564
10049524241
10015289810
10016520595
10009965823
10095228520
10076590170
10006564456
10015809869
10096260154
10009177800
10014871801
10115842939
10083354003
10092820795
10009438484
10049507467
10109152767
10107792545
10086002507
10096183059
10083039155
10100390536
10063778894

* HABTEAB Yoel

MEIJERS Jeroen

FIORELLI Filippo

* BERASATEGI GARMENDIA Xabier
CHRISTENSEN Ryan

* AREFAYNE Aklilu

* MAATOUGUI Nasr Eddine
* VERNON Ethan
CAHYADI Aiman

* WEINBERG Roi

KHAFI Oussama
JEANNIERE Emilien

* PAJUR Markus
KISKONEN Siim

* TODOME Yuhi

* ANDEMARIAM Hager
TEKLEHAIMANOT Daniel
BRAND Sam

* ARAYA Zeray Nahom
MATTHEIS Oliver

MOHD ZARIFF Muhamad Nur Aiman
* MASENGESHO -

* CARRICK-ANDERSON Corran
* KROS Eric

LIU Jiankun

* SAAOUD Mohammed

* SU Haoyu

* KNAAPI Markus

TENG Geng
NSENGIYUMVA Shemu

* HAKIZIMANA Felicien

* HICKS James Dylan

* BIGIRIMANA Jean Nepo
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ERITREA

TERENGGANU POLYGON CYCLIN
GREEN PROJECT-BARDIANICSF-
EUSKALTEL-EUSKADI

BOLTON EQUITIES BLACK SPOKE
ERITREA

MAROC

SOUDAL QUICK-STEP DEVO TEA
TERENGGANU POLYGON CYCLIN
ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH

MAROC

TOTALENERGIES

TARTU2024 CYCLING TEAM
TARTU2024 CYCLING TEAM

EF EDUCATION - NIPPO DEVELO
ERITREA

ERITREA

TEAM NOVO NORDISK

Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM

BIKE AID

TERENGGANU POLYGON CYCLIN
RWANDA

GREAT BRITAIN

SOUTH AFRICA

CHINA GLORY CONTINENTAL CY
MAROC

CHINA GLORY CONTINENTAL CY
TARTU2024 CYCLING TEAM
CHINA GLORY CONTINENTAL CY
MAY STARS

MAY STARS

GREAT BRITAIN

MAY STARS

ERI
NED
ITA
ESP
NZL
ERI
MAR
GBR
INA
ISR
MAR
FRA
EST
EST
JPN
ERI
ERI
GBR
ERI
GER
MAS
RWA
GBR
RSA
CHN
MAR
CHN
FIN
CHN
RWA
RWA
GBR
RWA

11h32'31"
11h32'34"
11h32'34"
11h32'34"
11h32'54"
11h32'54"
11h34'26"
11h38'30"
11h38'30"
11h38'47"
11h39'10"
11h39'17"
11h39'17"
11h39'17"
11h39'17"
11h39'17"
11h39'17"
11h39'57"
11h40'19"
11h40'22"
11h43'10"
11h43'49"
11h43'49"
11h46'05"
11h48'23"
11h50'32"
11h51'29"
11h56'00"
11h56'48"
11h57'04"
11h58'13"
12h01'00"
12h26'36"

11'32"
11'35"

11'55"
1327
17'31"
17'48"
18'11"
18'18"

18'58"
19'20"
19'23"
22'11"
22'50"
25'06"
2724"
29'33"
30'30"
35'01"
35'49"
36'05"
37'14"
40'01"

01h05'37"
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Date : 21/02/2023
Organisateur - Organiser :

Epreuve - Race:

Tour du Rwanda 2023

MEILLEUR GRIMPEUR
MOUNTAIN CLASSIFICATION

Classement de I'étape - Stage classification

HUYE > MUSANZE

FEDERATION RWANDAISE DE CYCLISME

g

Etape - Stage : 3

Classement général - General classification

RK Bib Last name Fist name Net. o P Bon | R G Lt name Fistname vero ST s

km 93.5 - MG2 - Kamonyi 1 143 PRITZEN Marc Oliver 10017825651  EFD 36

1 12 NSENGIMANA Jean Bosco RWA RWA 5 2 12 NSENGIMANA Jean Bosco 10009060992 RWA 32

2 143 PRITZEN Marc Oliver RSA  EFD 3 3 81 MULUEBERHAN Henok 10023500757  GBF 13

3 122 FOUCHE James NZL  BEB 1 4 122 FOUCHE James 10015011742  BEB 13
5 54  LECERF William Junior 10049026713  SQD 6

km 106.4 - MG3 - Ruyenzi 6 41 BUDIAK Anatolii 10008665821  TSG 3

1 12 NSENGIMANA Jean Bosco RWA RWA 3 7 11 MUGISHA Moise 10063787079 RWA 3

2 143 PRITZEN Marc Oliver RSA EFD 1 8 32 BONNET Thomas 10009749692 TEN 2
9 31 DELAPARTE Victor 10007452816  TEN 1

km 117.9 - MG1 - Kanyinya 10 55 REINDERINK Pepijn 10023143170  SQD 1

1 12 NSENGIMANA Jean Bosco RWA RWA 10 11 4  RAISBERG Nadav 10056551990 IPT 1

2 143 PRITZEN Marc Oliver RSA EFD 6 192 BIGIRIMANA Jean Nepo 10063778894  MSR -3

3 122 FOUCHE James NZL BEB 3 24  AREFAYNE Aklilu 10118859235 ERI -8

4 4 RAISBERG Nadav ISR IPT 1 25 AMAN Awet 10119215509  ERI -8

64 JUNEAU Francis 10056275643  BAI 8

km 134.7 - MG2 - Umurenge 121 CHRISTENSEN Ryan 10009979361  BEB -8

1 12 NSENGIMANA Jean Bosco RWA RWA 5

2 143 PRITZEN Marc Oliver RSA EFD 3

3 122 FOUCHE James NZL BEB 1

km 176.4 - MG1 - Kivuruga

1 143 PRITZEN Marc Oliver RSA EFD 10

2 122 FOUCHE James NZL  BEB 6

3 12 NSENGIMANA Jean Bosco RWA RWA 3

4 32 BONNET Thomas FRA TEN 1

km 199.5 - MG1 - Musanze (Arrivée)

1 81 MULUEBERHAN Henok ERI GBF 10

2 54  LECERF William Junior BEL SQD 6

3 41  BUDIAK Anatolii UKR TSG 3

4 31 DE LA PARTE Victor ESP  TEN 1
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AN\ >
Date : 21/02/2023

Organisateur - Organiser : FEDERATION RWANDAISE DE CYCLISME

Epreuve - Race: Tour du Rwanda 2023

Classement de I'étape - Stage classification

£ — CLASSEMENT DES SPRINTS
<1 TOUR i SPRINTS CLASSIFICATION

HUYE > MUSANZE

Etape - Stage: 3

Classement général - General classification

i ) Rg Dos. Nom Prénom N° licence UCI  Equipe Pts
Rg Dos. Nom Prénom Nat. Equipe Pts Bon. Rk Bib Last name First name UCI Code Team
km 71 - SPRINT SP - Station SP de Muhanga 1 122 FOUCHE James BEB 17
1 127 FOUCHE James N2l BEB PR 2 143 PRITZEN Marc Oliver EFD 8
2 143 PRITZEN Marc Oliver RSA EFD 2 0 8 12 NSENGIMANA Jean Bosco RWA 6
3 12 NSENGIMANA Jean Bosco RWA RWA 1 0 4 141 FIELLHEIM Henrik Teslo EFD 4
5 131 MAIN Kent RSA 2
km 155 - SPRINT SP - Station SP de Nyirangarama 6 192 BIGIRIMANA Jean Nepo MSR 2
1 122 FOUCHE James NZL BEB 4 0 7 55 REINDERINK Pepijn SQD 1
2 143 PRITZEN Marc Oliver RSA EFD 2 0 8 35 VERCHER Matteo TEN !
3 12 NSENGIMANA Jean Bosco RWA RWA 1 0 9 11 MUGISHAMoise RWA 1
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Date : 21/02/2023

CLASSEMENT GENERAL DES JEUNES

BEST YOUNG GENERAL CLASSIFICATION
HUYE > MUSANZE

Etape - Stage: 3
Organisateur - Organiser :  FEDERATION RWANDAISE DE CYCLISME Distance : 448 km
Epreuve - Race :  Tour du Rwanda 2023
Rang Dos. NOM Prénom Equipe Temps Ecart
Rank  Bib Last name First Name Team uetio Time Gap
1 54  LECERF William Junior SOUDAL QUICK-STEP DEVO TEAM 10049026713 11h20'59"
2 75  CALZONI Walter Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM 10030348351 11h21'10" 11"
3 124 CURRIE Logan BOLTON EQUITIES BLACK SPOKE 10054377978 11h21'10" "
4 62 MUHOZA Eric BIKE AID 10063772531 11h21'10"
5 55  REINDERINK Pepijn SOUDAL QUICK-STEP DEVO TEAM 10023143170 11h21'10"
6 85  TOLIO Alex GREEN PROJECT-BARDIANICSF-FAIZANE™ 10029928928 11h21'10"
7 115 BLACKMORE Peter Joseph GREAT BRITAIN 10097530652 11h21'26" 27"
8 35 VERCHER Matteo TOTALENERGIES 10067842790 11h21'26" "
9 53 GELDERS Gil SOUDAL QUICK-STEP DEVO TEAM 10065008875 11h21'42" 43"
10 13 NIYONKURU Samuel RWANDA 10107267937 11h22'14" 0115"
11 133 ORMISTON Callum SOUTH AFRICA 10062357442 11h22'26" ov27"
12 25  AMAN Awet ERITREA 10119215509 11h26'31" 05'32"
13 RAISBERG Nadav ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH 10056551990 11h26'50" 05'51"
14 5 KESSLER Cole ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH 10110897555 11h27'37" 06'38"
15 64  JUNEAU Francis BIKE AID 10056275643 11h27'57" 06'58"
16 141 FJELLHEIM Henrik Teslo EF EDUCATION - NIPPO DEVELOPMENT 10088118824 11h29'55" 08'56"
17 132 CRAUSE Pedri SOUTH AFRICA 10102170787 11h30'01" 09'02"
18 145 TOUPALIK Jakub EF EDUCATION - NIPPO DEVELOPMENT 10047277073 11h30'48" 09'49"
19 111  BROUGH Jack GREAT BRITAIN 10055291596 11h3121" 1022"
20 173 KRASTS Alekss TARTU2024 CYCLING TEAM 10052181435 11h31'28" 10'29"
21 23 HABTEAB Yoel ERITREA 10118859336 11h32'31" 11'32"
22 95 BERASATEGI GARMENDIA Xabier EUSKALTEL-EUSKADI 10023556331 11h32'34" 11'35"
23 24  AREFAYNE Aklilu ERITREA 10118859235 11h32'54" 11'55"
24 183 MAATOUGUI Nasr Eddine MAROC 10049713591 11h3426" 1327
25 51 VERNON Ethan SOUDAL QUICK-STEP DEVO TEAM 10023821362 11h38'30" 17'31"
26 2  WEINBERG Roi ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH 10063397564 11h38'47" 17'48"
27 175 PAJUR Markus TARTU2024 CYCLING TEAM 10016520595 11h39'17" 18'18"
28 144 TODOME Yuhi EF EDUCATION - NIPPO DEVELOPMENT 10095228520 11h39'17" "
29 22  ANDEMARIAM Hager ERITREA 10076590170 11h39'17" "
30 73 ARAYA Zeray Nahom Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM 10096260154 11h40'19" 1920"
31 14 MASENGESHO - RWANDA 10115842939 11h43'49" 22'50"
32 113 CARRICK-ANDERSON Corran GREAT BRITAIN 10083354003 11h43'49"
33 134 KROS Eric SOUTH AFRICA 10092820795 11h46'05" 25'06"
34 182 SAAOUD Mohammed MAROC 10049507467 11h50'32" 29'33"
35 101 SU Haoyu CHINA GLORY CONTINENTAL CYCLING 10109152767 11h51'29" 30'30"
36 172 KNAAPI Markus TARTU2024 CYCLING TEAM 10107792545 11h56'00" 3501"
37 191 HAKIZIMANA Felicien MAY STARS 10083039155 11h58'13" 37'14"
38 114 HICKS James Dylan GREAT BRITAIN 10100390536 12h01'00" 4001"
39 192 BIGIRIMANA Jean Nepo MAY STARS 10063778894 12h26'36" 01h05'37"
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RwandAir

Fly the dream of Africa

STAGE 3

OVERALL INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION FOR

AFRICAN RIDERS

RANK | BIB LAST NAME / First Name TEAM UCI ID TIME GAP
1 81 |MULUEBERHAN Henok GREEN PROJECT-BARDIANICSF-FAIZANE® 10023500757 11h20'59"
2 61 |YEMANE Dawit BIKE AID 10060129674 11h21'10" 11"
3 42 |EYOB Metkel TERENGGANU POLYGON CYCLING TEAM 10009351790 11h21'10" 11"
4 62 |MUHOZA Eric BIKE AID 10063772531 11h21'10" 11"
5 131 |MAIN Kent SOUTH AFRICA 10013718511 11h21'10" 11"
6 13 |NIYONKURU Samuel RWANDA 10107267937 11h22'14" 01'15"
7 133 |ORMISTON Callum SOUTH AFRICA 10062357442 11h22'26" 0127
8 12 |NSENGIMANA Jean Bosco RWANDA 10009060992 | 11h26'13" 05'14"
9 25 |AMAN Awet ERITREA 10119215509 11h26'31" 05'32"
10 184 |ED DOGHMY Achraf MAROC 10055923817 | 11h26'50" 05'51"
11 15 |MANIZABAYO Eric RWANDA 10063734741 11h26'50" 05'51"
12 132 |CRAUSE Pedri SOUTH AFRICA 10102170787 11h30'01" 09'02"
13 11 |MUGISHA Moise RWANDA 10063787079 11h30'48" 09'49"
14 143 |PRITZEN Marc Oliver EF EDUCATION - NIPPO DEVELOPMENT 10017825651 11h32'12" 11'13"
15 23 |HABTEAB Yoel ERITREA 10118859336 11h32'31" 11'32"
16 24 |AREFAYNE Aklilu ERITREA 10118859235 11h32'54" 11'55"
17 183 |MAATOUGUI Nasr Eddine MAROC 10049713591 11h34'26" 13'27"
18 181 |KHAFI Oussama MAROC 10049524241 11h39'10" 18'11"
19 22 |ANDEMARIAM Hager ERITREA 10076590170 11h39'17" 18'18"
20 21 |TEKLEHAIMANOT Daniel ERITREA 10006564456 11h39'17" 18'18"
21 73 |ARAYA Zeray Nahom Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM 10096260154 11h40'19" 19'20"
22 14 |MASENGESHO - RWANDA 10115842939 11h43'49" 22'50"
23 134 |KROS Eric SOUTH AFRICA 10092820795 | 11h46'05" 25'06"
24 182 |SAAOUD Mohammed MAROC 10049507467 | 11h50'32" 29'33"
25 194 |NSENGIYUMVA Shemu MAY STARS 10096183059 11h57'04" 36'05"
26 191 |HAKIZIMANA Felicien MAY STARS 10083039155 11h58'13" 37'14"
27 192 |BIGIRIMANA Jean Nepo MAY STARS 10063778894 12h26'36" | 01h05'37"
y 4
A& www . forzza.rw
STAGE 3
OVERALL INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION FOR
RWANDAN RIDERS
RANK | BIB LAST NAME / First Name TEAM UCI ID TIME GAP

1| 62 |MUHOZA Eric BIKE AID 10063772531 | 11h21'10"

2| 13 |NIYONKURU Samuel RWANDA 10107267937 | 11h22'14" 01'04"

3| 12 |[NSENGIMANA Jean Bosco RWANDA 10009060992 | 11h26'13" 05'03"

4| 15 |MANIZABAYO Eric RWANDA 10063734741 | 11h26'50" 05'40"

5/ 11 |MUGISHA Moise RWANDA 10063787079 | 11h30'48" 09'38"

6| 14 |MASENGESHO - RWANDA 10115842939 | 11h43'49" 22'39"

7| 194 |NSENGIYUMVA Shemu MAY STARS 10096183059 | 11h57'04" 35'654"

8| 191 |HAKIZIMANA Felicien MAY STARS 10083039155 | 11h58'13" 37'03"

9| 192 |[BIGIRIMANA Jean Nepo MAY STARS 10063778894 | 12h26'36" | 01h05'26"




CLASSEMENT PAR EQUIPE - TEAM CLASSIFICATION
HUYE > MUSANZE

INDUS T TRIEG

Date : 21/02/2023

Organisateur - Organiser :  FEDERATION RWANDAISE DE CYCLISME
Etape - Stage: 3

Epreuve - Race: Tour du Rwanda 2023
Classement de I'étape - Stage classification Classement général - Général classification
Rg Equipe Temps Ecart Rg Equipe Temps Ecart
Rk Team Time Gap Rk Team Time Gap
1 SOUDAL QUICK-STEP DEVO TEAM 15h41'13" 1 SOUDAL QUICK-STEP DEVO TEAM 34h03'19"
54 -53-55
2 TOTALENERGIES 15h41'36" 23" 2 TOTALENERGIES 34h03'42" 23"
31-32-35
3 GREEN PROJECT-BARDIANICSF-FAIZANE® 15h41'49" 36" 3 GREEN PROJECT-BARDIANICSF-FAIZANE® 34h03'55" 36"
81-85-84
4  EUSKALTEL-EUSKADI 15h42'12" 59" 4  EUSKALTEL-EUSKADI 34h04'18" 59"
91-94-93
5 BOLTON EQUITIES BLACK SPOKE 15h44'36" 03'23" 5 BOLTON EQUITIES BLACK SPOKE 34h06'42" 03'23"
124 -122 - 123
6 BIKEAID 15h47'04" 05'51" 6 BIKEAID 34h09'57" 06'38"
61-62-64
7 SOUTH AFRICA 15h51'31" 10'18" 7 SOUTH AFRICA 34h13'37" 10'18"
131-133-132
8 RWANDA 15h51'48" 10'35" 8 RWANDA 34h14'41" 11'22"
13-12-15
9 TERENGGANU POLYGON CYCLING TEAM 15h52'39" 11'26" 9 TERENGGANU POLYGON CYCLING TEAM 34h14'45" 11'26"
41-42-43
10 ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH 15h53'07" 11'54" 10 ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH 34h1521" 12'02"
1-5-4
11 TEAM NOVO NORDISK 15h54'43" 13'30" 11 TEAM NOVO NORDISK 34h17'36" 1417
152 - 151 - 154
12 Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM 15h59'06" 17'53" 12 Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM 34h21'12" 17'53"
75-74-73
13 EF EDUCATION - NIPPO DEVELOPMENT 15h5922" 18'09" 13 CHINA GLORY CONTINENTAL CYCLING 34h25'34" 22'15"
143 - 141 - 145
14 CHINA GLORY CONTINENTAL CYCLING 16h00'26" 19'13" 14 EF EDUCATION - NIPPO DEVELOPMENT 34h26'07" 22'48"
105 - 104 - 103
15 ERITREA 16h06'16" 25'03" 15 ERITREA 34h29'56" 26'37"
25-23-24
16 GREAT BRITAIN 16h09'11" 27'58" 16 GREAT BRITAIN 34h31'17" 27'58"
115-111-113
17 MAROC 16h17'33" 36'20" 17 MAROC 34h40'26" 37'07"
184 - 183 -181
18 TARTU2024 CYCLING TEAM 16h24'55" 43'42" 18 TARTU2024 CYCLING TEAM 34h50'02" 46'43"
173-171-175
19 MAY STARS 16h56'06" 01h14'53" 19 MAY STARS 36h16'53" 02h13'34"
194 - 191 - 192
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ORDRE DES VOITURES POUR L'ETAPE N° 4
CONVOY ORDER FOR STAGE 4

d T\ 5
AU %
@N ) MUSANZE > KARONGI

Date : 22/02/2023

Organisateur - Organiseur : FEDERATION RWANDAISE DE CYCLISME
Epreuve - Race: Tour du Rwanda 2023
Rang Equipe
Rank Team
1  GREEN PROJECT-BARDIANICSF-FAIZANE
2 SOUDAL QUICK-STEP DEVO TEAM
3 TERENGGANU POLYGON CYCLING TEAM
4  TOTALENERGIES
5  Q36.5PRO CYCLING TEAM
6  BIKEAID
7  BOLTON EQUITIES BLACK SPOKE
8  EUSKALTEL-EUSKADI
9  SOUTHAFRICA
10  TEAM NOVO NORDISK
11  GREAT BRITAIN
12 CHINA GLORY CONTINENTAL CYCLING
13 ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH
14  RWANDA
15  ERITREA
16  MAROC
17  EF EDUCATION - NIPPO DEVELOPMENT
18  TARTU2024 CYCLING TEAM
19  MAY STARS
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Communiqué des Commissaires
Communiqué N°3
STAGE 3: HUYE > MUSANZE

Art. 2.12.007 - 4.11

Ravitaillement irrégulier (« bidon collé »)

Irregular feeding (“sticky bottle”)

Dossard 85 - TOLIO Alex - GREEN PROJECT-BARDIANICSF-FAIZANE' - 10029928928
Fine of 100 CHF

DS de GREEN PROJECT-BARDIANICSF-FAIZANE' - AMORIELLO Luca — 10002924330
Fine of 100 CHF

Art. 2.12.007 - 8.1

Non-respect des instructions de 'organisateur.

Failing to respect the instructions of the organiser.

Dossard 81 - MULUEBERHAN Henok - GREEN PROJECT-BARDIANICSF-FAIZANE® -
10023500757

Warning by organisation

Art. 2.12.007 - 4.7
Abri derriere un véhicule.
Sheltering behind of a vehicle

Dossard 24 - AREFAYNE Aklilu - ERITREA — 10118859235

Dossard 25 - AMAN Awet - ERITREA - 10119215509

Dossard 64 - JUNEAU Francis - BIKE AID - 10056275643

Dossard 121 - CHRISTENSEN Ryan - BOLTON EQUITIES BLACK SPOKE — 10009979361
Fine of 100 CHF, 20 seconds penalty and 8 points in the mountain ranking to each.

Dossard 192 - BIGIRIMANA Jean Nepo - MAY STARS - 10063778894
Fine of 100 CHF, 5 minutes penalty and 8 points in the mountain ranking.

DS de ERITREA - ASEHEL Mussie - 10090671641

DS de BIKE AID - WIERSMA Anton - 10086524485

DS de BOLTON EQUITIES BLACK SPOKE - VAN HAESEBROUCKE Franky -
10002886843

DS de MAY STARS - AKLILU HAILE Zeweldi — 10137166771

Fine of 100 CHF to each

Pour la 4®™ étape le ravitaillement sera ouvert au km 23 (juste aprés le 1°" Sprint) et sera
fermé a 10 km avant l'arrivée.

For the 4rd stage feeding will be open at km 23 (just after the 1st sprint) and will be closed at
10 km before the finish line.

Le Jury des Commissaires



Tour du Rwanda 2023

Etape - Stage: 4

GRILLE -

GRID

Du 19/02/23 au 26/02/23

FEDERATION RWANDAISE DE CYCLISME

ISRAEL - PREMIER
TECH

1
FROOME Christopher
2leme & 42"(113)

2
* WEINBERG Roi
59eme & 17'48"(120)

4
* RAISBERG Nadav
33eme & 05'51"(51)

5
* KESSLER Cole
37eme 4 06'38"(118)

11 12 13 14 15
RWANDA MUGISHA Moise NSENGIMANA Jean Bosco | * NIYONKURU Samuel * MASENGESHO - MANIZABAYO Eric
43eme a 09'49"(127) 3leme & 05'14"(176) 28eme & 01'15"(110) 71leme & 22'50"(171) 36eme a 05'51"(145)
21 22 23 24 25
ERITREA TEKLEHAIMANOT Daniel * ANDEMARIAM Hager * HABTEAB Yoel * AREFAYNE Aklilu * AMAN Awet

66eme a 18'18"(196)

65eme a 18'18"(186)

50eme a 11'32"(122)

55eme a 11'55"(82)

32eme & 05'32"(135)

TOTALENERGIES

31
DE LA PARTE Victor
4eme a 07"(59)

32
BONNET Thomas
6eme a 11"(28)

33
GRELLIER Fabien
26eme & 01'09"(139)

34
JEANNIERE Emilien
6leme & 18'18"(121)

35
*VERCHER Matteo
19eme & 27"(118)

TERENGGANU
POLYGON CYCLING
TEAM

41
BUDIAK Anatolii
3eme a 02"(64)

42
EYOB Metkel
8eme a 11"(61)

43
MEIJERS Jeroen
5leme a 11'35"(62)

44
CAHYADI Aiman
58eme & 17'31"(82)

45
MOHD ZARIFF Muhamad
Nur Aiman
70eme a 22'11"(232)

51 53 54 55
SOUDAL QUICK-STEP *VERNON Ethan 52 * GELDERS Gil * LECERF William Junior |  * REINDERINK Pepijn
DEVO TEAM 57eme & 17'31"(66) 22eme a 43"(118) 2eme(90) 1leme a 11"(88)
61 62 64 65
BIKE AID YEMANE Dauwit * MUHOZA Eric 63 * JUNEAU Francis MATTHEIS Oliver
7eme a 11"(53) 10eme a 11"(82) 38eme a 06'58"(169) 69eme a 19'23"(224)
73 74 75
Q36.5 PRO CYCLING 71 72 * ARAYA Zeray Nahom BADILATTI Matteo « CALZONI Walter
TEAM 68eme a 19'20"(197) 12eme a 11"(101) 5eme a 11"(21)
GREEN 81 82 83 84 85
PROJECT-BARDIANICS | MULUEBERHAN Henok FIORELLI Filippo GABBURO Davide TAROZZI Manuele *TOLIO Alex

F-FAIZANE®

1er en 11h20'59"(6)

52eme & 11'35"(72)

25eme & 01'08"(140)

23eme a 47"(147)

13eme a 11"(109)

91 95
92 93 04
EUSKALTEL-EUSKADI BIZKARRAETXEGIBEL | pryEBERRIA ZAFRAAsier | IRIBAR JAUREGI Unai | ITURRIA SEGUROLA Mikel * BERASATEGI
Mikel 47eme 4 10°29"(189) 24eme & 49"(77) 16eme a 21"(122) GARMENDIA Xabier
14eme a 11"(111) 53eme a 11'35"(77)
CHINA GLORY 101 102 103 104 105
CONTINENTAL * SU Haoyu TENG Geng LIU Jiankun DE ROSSI Lucas PICCOLI James
76eme & 30'30"(226) 78eme & 35'49"(247) 74eme & 27'24"(248) 27eme & 01'11"(66) 20eme a 27"(119)
CYCLING
13
111 114 115
GREAT BRITAIN * BROUGH Jack 112 T CARRICICANDERSON |« HicKs James Dylan [ BLACKMORE Peter Joseph
45eme a 10'22"(139) 72eme & 22'50"(215) 8leme a 40'01"(130) 18eme a 27"(57)
121 122 123 124 125
BOLTON EQUITIES CHRISTENSEN Ryan FOUCHE James ORAM James * CURRIE Logan STEWART Mark
BLACK SPOKE 54eme a 11'55"(77) 49eme a 11'21"(199) 30eme & 01'50"(113) 9eme a 11%(76) 41eme 4 09'02"(107)
131 132 133 134
SOUTH AFRICA MAIN Kent * CRAUSE Pedri * ORMISTON Callum * KROS Eric 135
15eme a 11"(113) 42eme a 09'02"(145) 29eme & 01'27"(100) 73eme a 25'06"(228)
. 141 143 144 145
EF EDUCATION * FJELLHEIM Henrik Teslo 142 PRITZEN Marc Oliver * TODOME Yuhi * TOUPALIK Jakub
NIPPO DEVELOPMENT 40eme a 08'56"(170) 48eme a 11'13"(140) 64eme a 18'18"(168) 44eme 4 09'49"(143)
151 152 153 154
TEAM NOVO NORDISK PLANET Charles KUSZTOR Péter BRAND Sam LOZANO RIBA David 155
34eme & 05'51"(65) 17eme a 24"(79) 67eme & 18'58"(201) 39eme & 0824"(150)
171 172 173 175

TARTU2024 CYCLING

KISKONEN Siim * KNAAPI Markus * KRASTS Alekss 174 * PAJUR Markus
TEAM 63eme a 18'18"(140) 77eme & 35'01"(176) 46eme a 10'29"(127) 62eme & 18'18"(137)
181 182 183 184
MAROC KHAFI Oussama * SAAOUD Mohammed | * MAATOUGUI Nasr Eddine ED DOGHMY Achraf 185
60eme a 18'11"(165) 75eme a 29'33"(219) 56eme a 13'27"(151) 35eme a 05'51"(77)
191 192 194
MAY STARS * HAKIZIMANA Felicien * BIGIRIMANA Jean Nepo 193 NSENGIYUMVA Shemu 195

80eme a 37'14"(235)

82eme a 01h05'37"(218)

79eme & 36'05"(224)
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